Date: 06.03.2011

Date: 07/03/2011

সেকেভারি এডুকেশান কোয়ালিটি অ্যান্ড অ্যাকসেস এনহান্সমেন্ট প্রজেক্ট (সেকায়েপ) মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর, শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয় স্মারক নংঃ সেকায়েপ/বিবিধ-০২/৩৬/২০০৮/৯৯৯ তারিখঃ ৬ মার্চ, ২০১১

আউটসোর্সিং পদ্ধতিতে জনবল সরবরাহের প্রকাশিত বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংশোধনী

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বিষয়: সেকায়েপ প্রকল্পের স্মারক নংঃ সেকায়েপ/বিবিধ-০২/৩৬/২০০৮/, তারিখঃ ১৭ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১১ এর বরাতে প্রকাশিত বিজ্ঞাপনের সংশোধনী

পদের নাম	বয়সসীমা	পদ সংখ্যা	শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা
ড্রাইভার	১৮-৪৫ বৎসর	গী ে	(ক) ৮ম শ্রেণী পাস।
মেশিন অপারেটর	১৮-৪৫ বংসর	गी८०	(ক) এইচএসসি পাস।
ক্যাশ সরকার	১৮-৪৫ বৎসর	তী৫০	(ক) এসএসসি পাস।
ম্যাসেঞ্জার	১৮-৪৫ বৎসর	गी८०	(ক) এসএসসি পাস।
এমএলএসএস	১৮-৪৫ বৎসর	৩টি [সেকায়েপ ইউনিট] এবং ১টি [এমইডাব্লিউ ইউনিট]	(ক) এসএসসি পাস।

মোঃ সিরাজুল ইসলাম যুগা-সচিব প্রকল্প পরিচালক

ফোনঃ ৯৫৫৫১৩৭

জিডি-১১৪০

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Police Rapid Action Battalion Forces Headquarters

Invitation for Tender

Kurmitola, Dhaka

01.	Ministry	Ministry of Home Affairs.						
02.	Agency	Rapid Action Battalion (RAB).						
03.	Procuring entity name	DG RAB.						
04.	Invitation for	Tender Goods 03 Lots				3 Lots		
05.	Invitation Ref No	Memo No. RAB HQ/Procurement/290						
06.	Date	07-03-201	11					
KEY	INFORMATION							
07.	Procurement method	OTM						
FUND	DING INFORMATION		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
08.	Budget and source of funds	Revenue	budget.					
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		517-21 G. 24-140					
09.	Project/programme name	Procurement of Camera & other Equipment.						
10.	Tender Package No.	G-93(I) 2010-2011						
11.	Tender last selling date	27-03-2011 (17:00 hrs).						
12.	Tender closing date and time	Date		Time	lime .			
		28-03-201	11	12.00 hrs				
13.	Tender opening date and time	28-03-201	11	12.30 hrs				
14.	Name & address of the office	Director (Admin & Finance), RAB Forces Headquarters, Dhaka.						
15.	Selling tender document		Finance Wing Kurmitola, Dhak		t Section), RAB Ford	ces HQ, Cargo Admin		
16.	Pre-tender meeting	Name/add			Date	Time		
320A			Procurement Section, RAB Forces HQ, Cargo Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka		20-03-2011	11.00 hrs		
17.	Name & address of the office receiving tender document	Director (Admin & Finance), (Procurement Section, RAB Forces HQ, Cargo Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka.						
18.	Opening tender document	Conference Room, 1st Floor, RAB Forces HQ, Cargo Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka.						
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER							
19.			Bidders should have valid trade license, bank solvency certificate, income tax certificate, VAT registration certificate and the legal					

capacity to enter the contract & the bidder should have qualified technical staff and equipment and are not blacklisted by any govt organization in Bangladesh. A complete set of tender document may be purchased by the interested bidder on the submission of a written application on their own pad to the addressee below. Brief description of goods or works Procurement of Camera & other Equipment. = BDT: 500.00 (five hundred) Taka only in cash payment. Tender document price & type of payment Tender validity 30 June 2011. LOT(S) INFORMATION Identification of lot Lot No. Tender security. Tk 6,000.00 (six thousand) only. Still Camera Video Camera Tk 10,000.00 (ten thousand) only. 1. DVD Player Electric Wastage Paper Destroy Machine/Shedder Machine (Heavy) 3. Electric Wastage Paper Destroy Tk 1,000.00 (one thousand) only Machine/Shedder

a. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender prior to acceptance. b. Interested tenderers may obtain further information from the office of the Director (Admin & Finance) (Procurement Acting Director (Admin & Finance)

RAB Forces Headquarters, Dhaka GD-1164 **28** 8961110



(Normal)

Special Instructions

Section).

Memo No. TSS/CW/10-11/51

14 | Price of Tender Documents

Inviting Tender

16 Special Instruction

whatsoever.

15 Address & Contact Details of Official

Date:06/03/2011

	(2)	Invitation of Tender
1	Ministry	Ministry of Post & Telecommunications
2	Agency	Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Limited, Tongi, Gazipur.
3	Procuring Entity Name	Managing Director, Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Limited.
4	Procuring Entity District	Gazipur -
5	Invitation Ref. No.	T.S.S./CW/10-11/51 Date: 06/03/2011
6	Invitation For	Construction of 60.000 sft. (approx.) Pre-Fabricated Steel Structure Factory Shed at TSS Premises, Tongi, Gazipur.
7	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)
8	Budget & Source of Funds	Own Fund
9	Place of Tender Selling & Droping.	a) Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd., Tongi, Gazipur. b) GPO, Room No. 7 (1st Floor), Dhaka-1000
10	Last Date & Time of Tender Selling	30.03.2011, 3.00 PM
11	Tender Closing Date & Time	31.03.2011, 1.00 PM
12	Tender Opening Date, Time & Place	31.03.2011, 3.00 PM, TSS Conference Room, Tongi. Gazipur.
13	Eligibility of Tenderer	i) The Tenderers shall have minimum 5 (five) years general experience of

i) The Tenderers shall have minimum 5 (five) years general experience of Construction of Steel Stgructure. ii) The Tenderers shall have minimum experience of execution of similar nature of work worth of Tk. 4 (four) crore in single contract value in Bangladesh.

iii) Attested Copies of the evidences regarding successful completion of work in the form of work order/award and completion certificate/performance certificate/contract must be submitted alongwith the Tender Document. iv) Average annual turnoverof Tk. 2(two) erore over the last 3 years. v) Up to date legal documents like Trade License, IT, VAT and Bank Solvency Certificates.

vi) Other required eligibility and conditions of the Tenderers are stipulated in the Tender Sheet aund Tender Documents.

Tk. 5,000/= Cash (Non-refundable) Md. Abdus Samad, Personnel Manager, Telephbone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd.,

Tongi, Gazipur. Phone: 9801035, 9814747, 9802701-06 Fax: 880-2-9812700; Email: mdtss@btcl.net.bd / info@tss.com.bd. Web site: www.tss.com.bd. a) Tender Earnest Money: The Tender earnest money will be 2.5% of the

form of Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour of "Telephone Shilpa Sangstha 1.td.," Tongi, Gazipur from any schedule Bank of Bangladesh. b) All the activities in connection with the said work will be guided as per the rule of PPR-2008.

Quoted Price of the Bidding and the Tender Earnest Money will be in the

c) Work Completion Time: 8(eight) months from the date of receiving work order from TSS.

d) If it is not possible to receive & open the Tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received and opened on

the following working date at the same time and same place. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject in part or full of any or all tenders without assigning any reason

> (Md. Abdus Samad) Personnel Manager Telephone Shilpa Sangstha Ltd. Tongi, Gazipur.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director Introduction of MRP & MRV in Bangladesh Immigration & Passport Bhaban

7-E, Agargaon, Dhaka Ref: MRP-MRV/Estb/Vehicle/3-01(Part-1)/09 Date: 07 March 2011

Corrigendum

Following 2nd time corrections have been made in the Tender Notice Captioned "Invitation for tenders for Procurement of Vehicle" No. 1/11, issued vide No. MRP-MRV/Estb/Vehicle/3-01(Part-1)/09/42 Dated: 23-01-2011 for Procurement of Vehicle published on the 27th January 2011.

Column 17 & 18 will substituted as follows: 17. Tender last selling date: 20-03-2011.

18. Tender closing date and time: 21-03-2011 and Time: 12.00 noon.

Lt. Col Mohammad Mahmood Deputy Project Director For Project Director GD-1146

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Communications

Bridges Division Bangladesh Bridge Authority Setu Bhaban New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka Memo. No. 50301.000.00.00.005.2011-194

International Notice for Investors Prequalification for

Construction of "Dhaka-Ashulia Elevated Expressway" on Public-Private Partnership (PPP) Basis

Under the authority of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB), the Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA), Bridges Division, Ministry of Communications intends to select potential International Investor(s) for Financing and Construction of "Dhaka-Ashulia Elevated Expressway PPP Project" in Northern Part of Dhaka. The project will be implemented on a Public-Private Partnership (PPP) basis. Total cost of the project will be approximately US\$ 2.0 billion. Background of the Project:

Dhaka, capital of Bangladesh is the most densely populated city, with 14 million people (6250 person/sqkm) out of national total population of 140 million. Dhaka is the administrative, commercial and cultural centre of the country. The population of the city is increasing rapidly and expected to be double in size over the next 20 years. The transport sector in Dhaka City is composed of many different modes both motorized and non-motorized. These various modes of transports often use the same road space resulting in a high level of operational disorder. Dhaka has yet to develop an integrated Mass Transit System.

The Honourable Prime Minister in Executive Committee of the National Economic Council (ECNEC) meeting on 24th February 2011 has instructed to take up the construction of Dhaka-Ashulia Elevated Expressway PPP Project and finally approved the summary for the same on 3rd March 2011. Accordingly to minimize the traffic congestion in and around Dhaka-Ashulia area, Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA) is undertaking the steps to construct approximately 34.00km of Elevated Expressway in Northern Part of Dhaka City on a Public Private Partnership (PPP) basis. The probable route of the Expressway will be Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport-Abdullahur-Ashulia-EPZ-Chandra (connecting National Monument at Savar).

Existing roads of Dhaka city occupy only 8% of land area as against an ideal proportion of 25%. The Dhaka-Ashulia Elevated Expressway PPP Project will improve road connectivity of the northern part of Dhaka linking important commercial, industrial and business centers of the Dhaka city. In addition to accommodate a much needed increase in traffic capacity, the Expressway will be designed to relieve existing overloaded roads. Access and distribution to the Expressway will be designed to avoid adding congestion to existing facilities. Transit and high-occupancy use of the Expressway will be encouraged

Objective and Scope:

The Project Investor(s) will be selected through an International Competitive Bidding process from a pool of applicants who meet the criteria set forth in the Pre-qualification document. The selected Project Investor will be provided Request for Proposal (RFP) from BBA for Technical & Financial Bidding competition of the project.

BBA seeks to pre-qualify interested investor(s) and prepare a short list of pre-qualified firms with the intention to invite eligible International Firms to indicate their interests for participation in the work. The applicant(s) should have essential experience and requisite qualifications in the financing and construction of elevated expressways including elevated roads, elevated railways, bridges, flyovers, viaducts and interchanges on a BOOT/BOT/PPP basis with combined value of not less than US\$ 500 million over the last 12 years.

The Investor is to take responsibility in design and execution for:

 a) Encouragement of Public Transport and High-Occupancy Vehicle (HOV) use of the Expressway by offering preferential usage rates for such vehicles and preferably segregated exclusive bus/HOV lanes on the expressway:

b) Mitigation of traffic impacts from the project so that internal congestion is relieved and not worsened by new traffic generation

works to secure against environmental/social degradation and design for general environmental/social enhancement. Interested applicants may form consortium with other International Firms engaged in the financing, design and construction of roads and bridges to enhance their qualification by forming a Joint Venture (JV). Interested firms must provide information indicating that they are

c) Environmentally and socially sensitive design, with mitigation

qualified to perform the work. Prequalification documents should specifically include:

Background & Registration of the Firm(s).

· Historical Financial Performance of the Firm(s) including Audited Financial Reports of the Firm(s) for the last five (5) years.

· List or summary of Professional Employees with Resume indicating major professional experience and qualification.

 Experiences in the following: - General construction experiences in the relevant field.

- Experience in construction works of at least 3 Km of Elevated Expressway and project scope.

- Experience in construction of elevated expressways including elevated roads, elevated flyovers, railways, viaducts and interchanges in major cities with specific demonstrated reduction in congestion), in traffic control and diversion and utilities relocation during the execution of construction work with a combined value of more than US\$ 500 million completed

within the last 12 years. Interested eligible applicants may obtain further information and documents for prequalification application from BBA Website: www.bba.gov.bd. Application for prequalification should be submitted in one original and two copies, and should be delivered to the address below not later than 12.00 hrs on 10th May 2011.

Md. Abdul Wadud Chief Engineer

GD-1144

Bangladesh Bridge Authority

Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka Tel: 880-2-9888969, Fax: 880-2-9888969, 9888414

E-mail: wadud_52@yahoo.com

Applicant(s) shall bear the cost incurred in preparation and submission of application for prequalification to BBA. BBA shall not in any way be responsible for the cost incurred by the applicant(s).

Md. Abdul Wadud Chief Engineer Bangladesh Bridge Authority

Padma Oil Company Limited

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) Padma Bhaban, Strand Road, PO Box No. 4 Chittagong

Ref: E&P: 8015/126

PINI W

GD-1154

Corrigendum Notice Tender No. E & P: 8015/99

This is for information of all concerned that our re-tender notice of tender reference E&P: 8015/99 for "Supply,

Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Aviation Refueling Facilities at Sylhet Osmani International Airport on Turn-Key Basis" published in Dainik Samakal dated 25.02.2011, Dainik Kaler Kantho dated 26.02.2011, The Daily Star 01.03.2011 and The Financial Express 27.02.2011 is amended as under. SI No. Clause No./Sub Amended

06 (six) months Lot information, completion 09 (nine) months time in weeks/month

Other terms and conditions of the tender will remain unchanged.

For Managing Director

Md Aminul Haque

Asstt. General Manager (E&P)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Re-Tender (Open Tendering Method)

	·	(Фрол	01166	99	···········			
1	Ministry		Ministry o	f Expatriates Welfare	& Overseas Employme	ent.		
2	Agency		Bureau of Manpower, Employment & Training.					
3	Procuring entity	name	Bureau of	Bureau of Manpower, Employment & Training.				
4	Procuring entity	district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.					
5	Invitation for ter	nder	Tender fo	Tender for Computer, Printer (Dot Matrix), Scanner & UPS.				
6	Invitation Ref. N	lo. & date	No: BMET	-G.SE/DEMO-DATA I	BASE-23/2010/1586, Da	te: 07/03/2011		
7	Procurement m	ethod	Open Ten	dering Method.				
8	Budget and sou	irce of funds	Wage Ear	mers Welfare Fund.				
9	Tender package	e No.	Package	Package No-1.				
10	Tender package	e name	TOTAL CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE S	Procurement of Computer Workstations, Printer (Dot Matrix), Flatbed Scanner & Offline UPS.				
11	Tender last selli	ing date	27/03/2011, Time: within 3.00pm.					
12	Tender closing	date and time	28/03/2011, Time: 12.00 noon.					
13	Tender opening	date and time	28/03/2011, Time: 1.30pm.					
14						ail, Dhaka.		
	Selling tender document		 Accounts Section, Wage Earners Welfare Fund, 3rd Floor, Briefing Center, BMET, 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka. Divisional Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Police Commissioner Office, Ramna, Dhaka. 					
	Receiving tender document		(1) Office of the Additional Director General (ES), 4th Floor, BMET, 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka. (2) Divisional Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. (3) Police Commissioner Office, Ramna, Dhaka.					
	Opening tender	document	Office of the Additional Director General (ES), 4th Floor, BM 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka.					
15	Place/date/time meeting (option	[전기: [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	27/03/2011, Time: 11.00am (if necessary), Office of the Additional Director General (ES), 4th Floor, BMET, 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka.					
16	Eligibility of tend	derer	The tenders should have the following requirements. 1. Valid trade License. 2. Up-to-date Income Tax certificate and VAT registration. 3. Bank solvency certificate & credit facilities certificate. 4. Affidavit in support of ownership of the firm. 5. Other conditions as per STD.					
17	Brief description	n of goods or works	Computer, Printer (Dot Matrix), Flatbed Scanner & Offline UPS.					
18	Price of tender			(five hundred) only.	ng, rialbou ocannor a			
19	Lot No./ Description Package No.			Location	Tender security amount (in Tk.)	Completion time		
	1.	Computer, Printer Matrix), Flatbed Scan Offline UPS		BMET Headquarter, Dhaka	Tk. 65,000/- (sixty five thousand)	2 weeks		
20	Name of official		Mafro	uha Sultana.	1			
21		official inviting tender		tor (Welfare).				
22		ial inviting tender		au of Manpower, Er	mployment & Training,	89/2, Kakrail,		
23	Contact details	of official inviting ten	der Tel: 9	9361820 Fa	x: 8350159			
0.4	T	121			141 4 1 1	2000000		

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

প্রকল্প পরিচালকের দপ্তর

বাঁশ, বেত ও মূর্তা বাগান সূজন (২য় পর্যায়) প্রকল্প

বন ভবন, মহাখালী, ঢাকা-১২১২ পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০২/বাগানমালী নিয়োগ/২০১০-২০১১

তারিখঃ ০৭/০৩/২০১১ইং

Mafruha Sultana

Director (Welfare)

Bureau of Manpower, Employment & Training

89/2. Kakrail, Dhaka-1000

শিক্ষাগত যোগাতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা

আউটসোর্সিং পদ্ধতিতে বাগানমালী সরবরাহের বিজ্ঞপ্তি

পরিবেশ ও বন মন্ত্রণালয় এর অধীন বন অধিদপ্তর কর্তৃক বাস্তবায়নাধীন বাঁশ, বেত ও মূর্তা সূজন (২য় পর্যায়) প্রকল্পের আওতায় প্রকল্প মেয়াদকালীন সময়ের জন্য (৩০ জুন, ২০১৪ পর্যন্ত) নিমুবর্ণিত পদে আউটসোর্সিং পদ্ধতিতে বাগানমালী নিয়োগের জন্য আগ্রহী ও অভিজ্ঞ প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছেঃ

4011	100 100 11-1	10.14 17.01	1.0 (.0.1)	111110 011 001 00 1100001
١.	বাগানমালী	৩০টি (পদ সংখ্যা বাড়তে পারে)	১৮ হতে অনধিক ৬০ বছর	প্রার্থীকে অবশ্যই ৮ম শ্রেণী পাস ও সু-স্বাস্থ্যের অধিকারী হতে হবে। তবে বাঁশ, বেত ও মূর্তার বাগান সৃজন কাজে অভিজ্ঞ প্রার্থীদের অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে।
শূর্তাবলীঃ		হেকে টেড লাইসেক হালন	গোল ভাটি ও আয়কর প	বিশোধের প্রমাণপত্র সমপ্রকৃতির জনবল সর্ববাহের পর্ব

ক্রেঃ নঃ পদেব নাম

পদেব সংখ্যা

GD-1139

অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র এবং প্রার্থীদের জীবনবৃত্তান্ত উল্লেখপূর্বক নিম্নোক্ত ছক মোতাবেক তাদের স্ব-স্ব প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্যাডে সীলগালা

পদের নাম ও বেতন গ্রেড	শিক্ষাগত ও অন্যান্য যোগ্যতা	অভিজ্ঞতা	মাসিক সাকুল্য বেতন	মাসিক সার্ভিস চার্জ ও অন্যান্য ব্যয়	১ জনের মোট বেতন	সর্বমোট বেতন	জামানতের পরিমাণ (টাকায়)
7	ર	٥	8	æ	७=(8+৫)	৭=(৬x পদের সংখ্যা)	₽=(9X \$0%)
বাগানমালী প্রড-২০তম							

দরপত্রের সাথে ৩০ জন বাগানমালীর এক মাসের সর্বমোট বেতনের (যা উপরের কলাম নং-৭-এ দরদাতা কর্তৃক 021 দাখিলকৃত) ১০% প্রকল্প পরিচালক, বাঁশ, বেত ও মূর্তা বাগান সূজন (২য় পর্যায়) শিরোনামে পে-অর্ডার অথবা ব্যাংক ড্রাফটের মাধ্যমে জামানত হিসেবে দাখিল করতে হবে।

আগামী ২৯/০৩/২০১১ তারিখ রোজ মঙ্গলবার বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয়ে রক্ষিত বাব্রে দরপত্র দাখিল করা যাবে। একই তারিখ বেলা ১.০০ ঘটিকার সময় প্রাপ্ত দরপত্র দাখিলকারীগণের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে

প্রস্তাব বাছাইয়ের যাদের প্রস্তাব বিবেচিত হবে কেবলমাত্র তাদের প্রার্থীদের ইন্টারভিউ-এর জন্য ডাকা হবে। ইন্টারভিউ 08 1 এর তারিখ ও সময় পরবর্তীতে জানানো হবে। ইন্টারভিউ-এ অংশগ্রহণের জন্য কোন প্রকার টিএ/ডিএ প্রদান করা হবে

চূড়ান্তভাবে নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানকে প্রকল্পের পক্ষ থেকে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে এবং নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানকে নিজ উদ্যোগে 130 সংগৃহীত ১৫০/- (একশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মূল্যের নন-জুডিশিয়াল ষ্ট্যাম্পে জনবল সরবরাহের চুক্তিপত্র সম্পাদন করতে হবে। কার্যাদেশপ্রাপ্ত প্রতিষ্ঠান কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে চুক্তি সম্পাদনে ব্যর্থ হলে জামানতের অর্থ বাজেয়াপ্ত

হবে। কোন ব্যক্তির নামে নিয়োগপত্র ইস্যু করা হবে না। প্রকল্পের প্রয়োজনে সংশ্লিষ্ট জনবলকে দৈনিক অফিস সময়ের অতিরিক্ত সময় দায়িত্ব পালন করতে হবে। যে সকল 061 প্রতিষ্ঠান দৈনিক অফিস সময়ের অতিরিক্ত সময় জনবল নিয়োজিত রাখতে অপারগ হবে তাদের প্রস্তাব দাখিল করার

প্রয়োজন নেই। আগ্রহী প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহ আগামী ২৮/০৩/২০১১ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত যে কোন কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ের মধ্যে নগদ 190

৭০০/- টাকা মূল্যে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয় হতে সিডিউল ক্রয় করতে পারবেন।

দরপত্রের সাথে সিডিউল ক্রয়ের মূল রশিদ সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। 021 160

সরবরাহকৃত জনবলের মধ্যে কারও কাজের মান সন্তোষজনক না হলে অবহিতকরণের পরবর্তী ১০ (দশ) দিনের মধ্যে সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যক্তির পরিবর্তে উপযুক্ত জনবল সরবরাহ করতে হবে।

নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের সাথে চুক্তি স্বাক্ষরের পূর্বে সরবরাহকৃত জনবলের জনপ্রতি ১ (এক) বছরের বেতনের ৩% হারে 106 নিরাপত্তা জামানত পে-অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে অত্র কার্যালয়ে জমা দিতে হবে। চুক্তির মেয়াদ শেষে সেবার মানের ভিত্তিতে উক্ত জামানতের টাকা ফেরত প্রদান করা হবে।

আউটসোর্সিং পদ্ধতিতে নিয়োজিত কোন কর্মচারীর অদক্ষতা অবহেলার কারণে প্রকল্পের কোন মূল্যবান জিনিস বা 771 সম্পদের ক্ষতি হলে জনবল সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানকে তার দায় বহন করতে হবে।

আউটসোর্সিং এর মাধ্যমে সেবা গ্রহণের ক্ষেত্রে সরকার কর্তৃক সময়ে সময়ে জারিকৃত আইন, বিধিমালা, নির্দেশনা ইত্যাদি 751

কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। 701

> প্রকল্প পরিচালক বাঁশ, বেত ও মূর্তা বাগান সূজন (২য় পর্যায়) প্রকল্প এর পক্ষে বন সংরক্ষক

কেন্দ্রীয় অঞ্চল, ঢাকা

জিডি-১১৫৮

Bureau of Manpower, Employment & Training No: BMET-G.SE/DEMO-DATA BASE-23/2010/1586